

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...CC 17301/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 12/02/2008 in WP No. 17269/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAM LAL MANCHANDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP, substitution of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 8, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv. for
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.

Delay condoned. Substitution allowed.

In this case it appears from the record that the impugned order of the High Court narrates facts of Civil Writ Petition No. 9794 of 2005 in which the High Court was moved after sixteen months of the passing of the Award. This is not the case in Civil Writ Petition No. 17269 of 2003 from which this Special Leave Petition arises. Therefore, we issue notice confined to the facts of the present case alone.

-2-

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief also.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master